## NILES CITY COUNCIL February 20, 2018 AGENDA

- 1. Draft No. 08-18 to be brought to the floor for the third time: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO PURCHASE A VALVE TURNER FOR THE WATER DEPARTMENT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 2. Draft No. 09-18 to be brought to the floor for the third time: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 1402.10(b), "DWELLING PERMIT" OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NILES, IN PART, TO INCREASE THE FEES CHARGED FOR DWELLING PERMITS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 13-18 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
   AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUBPARAGRAPH (C) OF CODIFIED
   ORDINANCE NO. 351.19 BY INCREASING THE AMOUNT OF THE FINE TO
   BE ASSESSED FOR VIOLATION OF OVERNIGHT PARKING
- 4. Draft No. 14-18 to be brought to the floor for the second time: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUBPARAGRAPH (b) OF CODIFIED ORDINANCE NO. 351.99 BY INCREASING THE AMOUNT OF THE FINE TO BE ASSESSED FOR PARKING IN VIOLATION OF EMERGENCY PARKING BAN AND FOR VIOLATION OF OTHER PARKING REGULATIONS AS ESTABLISHED BY THE SERVICE DIRECTOR; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 15-18 to be brought to the floor for the second time: AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE CARNEGIE HEIGHTS PLAT NO. 3 AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 20-18 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
   A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED
   PARK FUND TO THE PARK DEPARTMENT FUND ACCOUNT; AND,
   DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 7. Draft No. 21-18 to be brought to the floor for the second time: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 73-17, KNOWN AS THE AUTHORIZED STRENGTH ORDINANCE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 23-18 to be brought to the floor for the second time: A RESOLUTION COMBINING THE WELLNESS CENTER BUDGET ITEMS WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND INTO THE PARK FUND; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 9. Draft No. 24-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH MS CONSULTANTS, INC. FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADMINISTRATION OF FY 2018 COMMUNITY BLOCK DEVELOPMENT GRANT (CBDG); AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 10. Draft No. 25-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED WATER FUND AND UNAPPROPRIATED SEWER FUND TO THE WATER EQUIPMENT PURCHASE ACCOUNT AND THE SEWER EQUIPMENT PURCHASE ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**